

Rebecca Watson

From: official information
Sent: Monday, 20 May 2019 14:54
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: official information
Subject: FW: LGOIMA 19125: Complaint Policy

Kia ora,

Further to your information request of 16 May 2019 in respect of Complaint Policy, I am now able to provide Hamilton City Council's response.

You requested:

Have council staff ever laid complaints against me in its internal systems.

According to Police council made the allegation.

Does council have a policy in place to record allegations council and its employees make against members of the public.

Has council ever monitored my behaviour at the arboretum either with its own staff members or with an external contractor.

Our response:

Have council staff ever laid complaints against me in its internal systems.

No

According to Police council made the allegation.

Hamilton City Council was contacted by the Police concerning their investigation of the fire at the Arboretum, they requested name of any known person that frequented the Arboretum.

Does council have a policy in place to record allegations council and its employees make against members of the public.

The Fraud & Corruption Policy outlines how staff can report instances of suspected Fraud & Corruption including any that relate to members of the public.

Has council ever monitored my behavior at the arboretum either with its own staff members or with an external contractor.

No

Kind regards,

Amy Viggers

On behalf of the Privacy Officer

DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From: official information
Sent: Friday, 17 May 2019 10:28 AM
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: LGOIMA 19125: Complaint Policy

Kia ora,

I write to acknowledge your information request of 16 May 2019 in respect of Complaint Policy.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information or not "as soon as reasonably practicable", no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 14 June 2019.

Kind regards,
Amy Viggers
On behalf of the Privacy Officer
DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 7:32 AM
To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: LGOIMA 19112: Arboretum

Amy Viggers,

Have council staff ever laid complaints against me in its internal systems.

According to Police council made the allegation.

Does council have a policy in place to record allegations council and its employees make against members of the public.

Has council ever monitored my behavior at the arboretum either with its own staff members or with an external contractor.

Yours faithfully,

[REDACTED]

15.05.2019, 08:42, "official information" <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>:

Kia ora,

Further to your information request of 12 May 2019 in respect of the below, I am now able to provide Hamilton City Council's response.

You requested:

I am aware that institutions involved in bullying, council is publicly known for that behavior, will make allegations to Police as a method of using the Police to in effect through their investigation continue to bully the person.

It is a matter of natural justice that a person accused can know the name of the person that accused them unless there is some compelling reason to not let them know. Who accused me of setting fire to the shed at the arboretum or if they did not accuse me directly insinuate the allegation.

What evidence does that person named or unnamed have to support the allegation.

Our response:

Hamilton City Council does not hold any information in respect to this request. You may wish to contact the New Zealand Police concerning this matter.

Amy Viggers

On behalf of the Privacy Officer

DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

-----Original Message-----

From: official information

Sent: Monday, 13 May 2019 9:43 AM

To: [REDACTED]

Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>; info@ombudsman.parliament.nz

Subject: Re: LGOIMA 19112: Arboretum

Kia ora,

I write to acknowledge your information request of 12 May 2019 in respect of the below.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information or not “as soon as reasonably practicable”, no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 10 June 2019.

Kind regards,
Amy Viggers

On behalf of the Privacy Officer
DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] >
Sent: Sunday, 12 May 2019 5:11 PM
To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Cc: Info <info@ombudsman.parliament.nz>
Subject: OIA19-0209

Official Information Officer,

I am aware that institutions involved in bullying, council is publicly known for that behavior, will make allegations to Police as a method of using the Police to in effect through their investigation continue to bully the person.

It is a matter of natural justice that a person accused can know the name of the person that accused them unless there is some compelling reason to not let them know. Who accused me of setting fire to the shed at the arboretum or if they did not accuse me directly insinuate the allegation.

What evidence does that person named or unnamed have to support the allegation.

Yours faithfully,

[REDACTED]